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Memo

To: Bastrop ISD Board of Trustees
From: Sandra Callahan/CFQ

Date:  May 18,2010

Re: Budget Information

Textbooks

Textbook funding has been appropriated for 2010-11. The discussion on textbook funding being suspended for the
next biennium would mean that Districts would not receive new textbooks. The District in this instance could use class
sets which is already a practice in many cases throughout the District,

Deferred August State Aid Payment

The state did defer the August State Aid payment in fiscal years 2005-06, 2006-07, and 2007-08; this has been a
common practice for the state in the past. There is no budget impact as it is a cash flow issue and the District has
sufficient reserves to meet necessary financial obligations for August expenditures. The August 2010 payment is
$3,993,602.



Bastrop Independent School District
Budget Calendar for 2010-11 Budget Process

Target Date Activity/Process

February 2010

Set Superintendent/District Budget Goals
Projected enrclliments developed

Review projecied revenue and expenditure estimates based on
current funding law

Review persannel staffing and proposed salary schedule

Meet with principals to review instructional programs, and discuss
budget process and concerns

Provide budget aliocations to campuses and depariments

March 2010

Follow-up meeting with principals and departments

March 9, 2010 Present preliminary budget information to Board of Trustees
April 2010
Completion of campus budgels
April 5, 2010 Budget Workshop

Meet with all principals and budget managers to review proposed
budget

Complete superintendent's review of prelfiminary district budget,
personnel requirements, facility requirements, and projected revenue

Complete First Draft of district budget
April 20, 2010 Present preliminary budget information to Board of Trustees

Centinue Reviewing Budgels

May 2010
May 3, 2010 Budget workshop (if necessary}
May 8, 2010 Publish Notice of Budget Hearing
May 18, 2010 Present Budget to Board of Trustees for Adoption
June 2010
June 7, 2010 Budget workshop (if necessary)
Jung 5, 2010 Publish Notice of Budgst Hearing (if not adepled May 18, 2010)
June 15, 2010 Present Budget to Board of Trustees for Adoption (if not

adopted May 18, 2010}

August/September 2010

August 17, 2010 Meeting to decide on public meeting date on proposed tax rate.
The school board votes on a proposed tax rate that will be
published in the notice for the public meeting.

September 11, 2010 "Publish Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss Proposed Tax Rate"
pubtished 10 to 30 days before public meeting.
September 21, 2010 Public meeting on proposed tax rate. Meeting to adopt tax rate.
Bold print Designates Possible Board Meeting Dates
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Bastrop Independent School Bistrict
Proposed Budget Assumptions for 2010-11

This budget is based upon projected enrollment of 9,036 students

Average daily attendance is estimated at 8,289 for funding purposes

WADA (Weighted Average Daily Attendance) 10,707

Property Wealth per WADA (Chapter 41 above $319,500) $237,514
Property Value for Wealth per WADA and State Aid purposes 2,543,063,982
Property Value for Tax Revenue Furposes 2,484,897,719

Maintenance & Operations Tax Rate $1.04

Debt Service Tax Rate $0.441

Budget Changes

Step Increase as mandated by HB 3646 only

Staffing and Start-up costs for Cedar Creek High School

Technology Requests

Increase in Petermann Coniract

Reduction in band equipment

Combine Genesis Night School and Bastrop High School Twilight School
increase in utilities

Reduction in summer school fund (redirected to Federal Fund)
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2010-11 Projected Revenue Sources

2010-11
LOCAL & INTERMEDIATE REVENUE SOURCES BUDGET
PROPERTY TAX REVENUE TAXES, CURRENT YEAR 5 25,155,199
TAXES, PRIOR YEAR 5 1,800,000
OTHER TAX REVENUE S 650,000
OTHER TAX REVENUE 5 (100,000)
TUITION AND FEES DRIVER'S EDUCATION 25,000
TUITION AND FEES 1,000
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES EARNINGS FROM TEMP.INVESTMENTS 5 25,000
RENT 5 95,755
INSURANCE RECOVERY S 1,500
OTHER REV.FROM LOCAL SOURCES S 5,000
OTHER REVENUE FROM COCURRICULAR ACTIVITIES ATHLETIC ACTIVITY 5 94,500
TOTAL REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMEDIATE S 27,752,954
STATE REVENUE SOURCES
STATE FOUNDATION REVENUE PER CAPITA APPORTIONMENT S 671,609
FOUNDATION SCHOOL PROGRAM § 28,974,666
HB 3646 - STABILIZATION FUNDS S 2,823,273
OTHER STATE PROGRAN REVENUE STATE PROGRAM REVENUES - TEA s 11,534
TRS ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS TRS ON-BEHALF PAYMENTS S 2,187,226
OTHER STATE PROGRAM TDHS S 20,000
STATE PROGRAM REVENUES S 34,688,308
FEDERAL REVENUE SOURCES
FED.REV.FROM NON-STATE OR FED S 4,500
FED.REVENUE FROM TEA S 100,000
MEDICAID ADM. CLAIMING PGM., S 15,000
FED.REV.DIST.FROM FED.AGENCIES S 58,000
FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES S 177,500
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Bastrop Independent School District
2010-11 Proposed General Fund Budget Information with Future Estimates

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

General Fund

as Amended Proposed Estimates Estimates
2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13
wiProgram w/Program

Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources Change Change
5710: Property Tax Revenues 26,665,195 27,505,199 28,218,464 28,959,129
5720: Local Revenue - - - -
5730: Tuition and Fees 26,000 26,000 26,000 26,000
5740: Other Revenues from Local Sources 342 255 127,255 127,255 127,255
5750: Revenues from Cocurricular Activities 94,500 94,500 94 500 94,500
5760: Revenues from Iniermediate Sources - - - -
State Revenue Sources
5810: State Foundation Revenues 28,465,364 29,646,275 33,001,271 33,456,289
5810: HB 3646 Increase -Stahlization Funds 3,428,256 2,823,273 - -
5820: Other State Program Revenues 327,249 11,5634 11,534 11,534
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments/E-Rate 2,187,226 2,187,226 2,187,226 2,187,226
5850: Other State Revenue 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
Federal Revenue Sources
5810:; Other Federal Revenue
5920: Federal Revenues 177,500, 177,500 177,500 177,500
7000. Other Resources 13,000
Total Revenues and Other Sources $ 61,746,545 62,618,762 & 63,863,750 $ 65,059,433
Distribution of Budget Funds by Function
0011: Instruction 37,484 297 38,088,697 37,651,291 38,404,317
0012: Instructional Resources and Media Services 920,302 832,246 950,891 969,909
0013: Curriculum Dev & Inst Staff Development 542,285 506,285 516,411 526,739
0021 Instructional l.eadership 309,168 273,168 278,600 284,172
0023: School Leadership 3,751,584 3,702,084 3,707,166 3,781,300
0031: Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation Svcs 1,830,740 1,686,924 1,702,662 1,736,715
0032: Social Work Services 121,693 121,693 124,127 126,610
0033: Health Services 735,694 677,694 585,508 597,218
0034: Student Transpaortation 4,234,684 4,434,684 4,523,378 4,613,846
0035 Food Service 53,526 53,526 54,597 55,689
(036: Co-Curricular Aclivities 1,258,344 1,630,851 1,655,144 1,688,247
0041: General Administration 2,089,974 2,010,074 2,051,973 2,093,012
0051: Plant Maintenance & Operations 6,706,392 6,968,290 7,041,754 7,182,589
0052: Security & Monitoring Services 347,838 209,090 213,272 217,537
0053: Data Processing Services 774,857 750,857 766,354 781,681
0061: Community Services 120,327 105,327 107,303 115,949
0071: Debt Services - - - -
0081: Facilities Acquisitions & Construction 1,251,541 - - -
0093: Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA 896,003 896,003 896,003 913,923
0099: Other Intergovernmental Charges 618,074 618,074 630,435 643,044
Total Expenditures & Other Uses $ 64,067,323 63,666,467 $ 63,456,868 § 64,732,507
8000: Operating Transfers Out 306,182 306,162 308,523 312,522
Excess {Deficiency)} Revenues Over Exp (2,626,940) {1,353,867) 97,358 14,404
Reserved for Construction 1,251,541
Deficiency to Unreserved/Undesignated Fund Balance (1,375,399)

**For comparison purposes 2009-10 and 2010-11 include stabilization funds



Bastrop Independent School District
2010-11 Proposed General Fund Budget Comparison

General Fund  General Fund

as Amended Proposed Difference
2009-10 2010-11

Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources
5710: Property Tax Revenues 26,665,195 27,505,199 840,004
5720: Local Revenue - -
5730: Tuition and Fees 26,000 26,000 -
5740: Other Revenues from Local Sources 342,255 127,255 {215,000)
5750: Revenues from Cocurricular Activities 94,500 94,500 -
5760; Revenues from Intermediate Sources - -
State Revenue Sources
5810: State Foundation Revenues 28,465,364 29,646,275 1,180,911
5810: HB 3646 Increase -Stablization Funds 3,428,256 2,823,273 (604,983)
5820: Other State Program Revenues 327,249 11,534 (315,715)
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments/E-Rate 2,187,226 2,187,226 -
5850:; Other State Revenue 20,000 20,000 -
Federal Revenue Sources
5810; Other Federal Revenue
5920: Federal Revenues 177,500 177,500 -
7000: Other Resources 13,000 (13,000)
Total Revenues and Other Sources 61,746,545 § 62,618,762 872,217
Distribution of Budget Funds by Function
0011 Instruction 37,494 297 38,088,697 584,400
0012: Instructional Resources and Media Services 920,302 932,246 11,944
0013: Curriculum Dev & Inst Staff Development 542,285 506,285 {36,000)
0021: Instructional Leadership 300,168 273,168 (36,000)
0023: School Leadership 3,751,584 3,702,084 (492,500)
0031: Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation Svcs 1,830,740 1,686,924 (143,816)
0032: Social Work Services 121,693 121,693 -
0033: Health Services 735,694 677,694 {58,000)
0034: Student Transportation 4,234,684 4,434,684 200,000
0035: Food Service 53,526 53,526 -
0036: Co-Curricufar Activities 1,258,344 1,630,851 372,507
0041: General Administration 2,099,974 2,010,974 {89,000)
0051: Plant Maintenance & Operations 6,706,392 6,968,290 261,898
0052: Security & Monitoring Services 347,838 209,080 (138,748)
0053: Data Processing Services 774,857 750,857 (24,000}
0061: Community Services 120,327 105,327 {15,000)
0071; Debt Services - - -
0081: Facilities Acquisitions & Construction 1,251,541 - {1,251,541)
0093: Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA 856,003 896,003 -
0099: Other Intergovernmental Charges 618,074 618,074 -
Total Expenditures & Other Uses $ 64,067,323 % 63,666,467 $ (400,856)
B8000: Operating Transfers Out 306,162 306,162
Excess {Deficiency) Revenues Over Exp (2,626,940) (1,353,867)
Reserved for Construction 1,251,541
Deficiency to Unreserved/Undesignated Fund Balance (1,375,399)

**For comparison purposes 2009-10 and 2010-11 include stabilization funds
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Proposed Staffing Changes for 2010-11

Position
Administration
Administrators

Teachers
Teachers
Teachers

Professional Support
Nurse - RN
Nurse - LVN
Counselors
Coordinator
Specialists

Paraprofessionals
Teaching Assistants
Registrar
Secretary

Auxilliary
Operations Staff

# Campus/Departments

(4.5) District

11.5 Secondary
{3.0) Elementary

0.5 Cedar Creek HS

3.0 Secondary/Elementary
(1.5) Secondary/Elementary
(1.0} District

(2.0) District

{6.0) Secondary/Elementary
1.0 Secondary
1.0 District

District

Estimated
Cost

$ (237,000)

$ 586,000
$ (150,000)

$ 25,000
$ (68,000)
$ (92,766)
$ (67,000
$ (123,522)

$ (137,750)
$ 26,450
$ (39,000)

$ (61,000)



Bastrop Independent School District 2010-11
Preliminary Function Analysis General Fund

! Estimated
Additions/
{Deletions)
Function 11 - Instruction _ -
2009-10 Budgeted Amount $ 37,494,297
Payrall o
- Salary Increases
Teachers 5 304,344
- Increase in benefits - Medicare, TRS, Worker's Compensation 8 7,608
- New Teaching Positions - 8.5 FTE's $ 425,000
- Reduce paraprofessionai paositions -3 3 (7B,250)
- Summer schoel funds paid from federal funds $ (60,000)
- Comhine Genesis Night School and Twilight School B (35,000}
| ~Increase in Substitute Budget 5 178,220 o
B - Reduce technology b (68,522)
- Reallocaticn of Salary 5 (55,000)
Contracted Services
- Na Change ~ o .
Supplies
- Reduce band instrument budget 5 (50,000)
- Reduce instructionat supplies 10% 5 (54,000)
- Startup Supplies for CCHS $ 100,000
| Other o o
- No Change B o
Equipment : )
- Driver's Education Vehicles (One Time Cost) $  (20,000) T
Total change in Function 11 N L 594,400
2010-11 Budgeted Amount $ 38,088,697

Function Library
2009-10 Budgeted Amount % 920,302
Payroil
- Salary increases

Professional Increases

Increase in benefits - Medicare, TRS, Worker's Compensation

6,775
169

£ ER

Contracted Services
- No Change

Supplies !
_| - Start-up supplies for CCHS % 5,000

Other
- No Change

Total change in Function 12 $ 11,944

L 932,246

Functiorl 13-Curricufum
2009-10 Budgeted Amount ' $ 542,285
Payroll
- Reallocation of Salaries %  (36,000)

Contracted Services

13



Bastrop Independent School District 2010-11
Preliminary Function Analysis General Fund

i -No Change

Supplies

- No Change

Other

- No Change

Equipment

- Ne Change

Total change in Function 13

(36,000)

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

Function 21 - instructional Administration

$

2008-10 Budgeted Amount

§ 309,168

Payroli

- Reallucatior]_vgnf_Sala

ries

(36,000)

Contracted Services

- No Change

Supplies

- No Change

Other

- No Change

Equipment

- No Change

Total change in Function 21

[ en

(36,!500)

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

Function 23 - School Leadership

$

2008-10 Budgeted Amount

$ 3,751,584

Payroil

- Personnel Change

{52,000)

Contracted Services

- No Change

Supplies

- Starl -up Supplies for CCHS

2,500

Other

- No Change

Total change in Function 23

(49,500)

2008-10 Budgeted Amount $ 1,830,740
|Payroll
- Payroll Costs B ) o
Registrar - CCHS (New Position) 3 26,450
- Reduce 0.5 FTE B $  (31,266) ] }
Redirect 1 "."(_)_F'I:E {other funding source) 3 (61,500)
Redirect 1.0 FTE (other funding source) §  (80,000)

14



Bastrop Independent Schoo! District 2010-11
Preliminary Function Analysis General Fund

iContracted Services

- No Change

Supplies

- Starlup Supplies for CCHS

5

2,500

Other

- No Change

Equipment

- No Change

Total change in Function 31

$  (143,816)

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

Function 32 - Social Work Services

2009-10 Budgeted Amount

] 121,693

Payroll

- No Change

Contracted Services

- No Change

Supplies

- No Chaﬁée

Other

- No Change

Capital Outlay

- No Change

Total change in Function 32

010-11 Budgeted Amount

Function 33 - Health Services

$§ 121,803

2009-10 Budgeted Amount

§ 735,694

Payroll

- Change in Nursing Positians

§  (63,000)

Move from RN to LVN

Contracted Services

- No Change

Supplies

- Start-up Supplies for CCHS

B

5,000

Other

- No Change

Total change in Function 33

§ (58,000

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

Function 34 Pupil Transportation

2009-10 Budgeted Amount

5 4,234,684

Payroll

- No Change

Contracted Services

15



Bastrop Independent School District 2010-11
Preliminary Function Analysis General Fund

- Increase in Petermann Contract

200,000 |

Supplies & Materials

- No Change

_|Other Operating

- No Change

|Total change in Function 34

200,000 |

UﬂC on -

4,434,684

2009-10 Budgeted Amount

|Payroll - TRS On-Behalf

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

Function 36 - Co curricular

$ 53,526

2009-10 Budgeted Amount $ 1,258,344
Payroll 3
- Salary Increases - Stipends CCHS $ 184,085
Increase in benefits - Medicare $ 2,669
- Redirect position to BHS % (26,700) )
Contracted Services -
- No Change L
Supplies
‘‘‘‘‘ - Start-up Supplies for CCHS ) 5 100,000 .
- CCHS Athletics ] § 120,450
- CCHS Non-Athlatic 5 40,000 |
|- Athletic reduction $§ (47,977
Other i . -
- No Change
"""" Total change in Function 36 § 372,507 o
2010-11 Budgeted Amount % 1,630,851

Function 41 - Administration

2009-10 Budgeted Amount

$ 2,099,974

Payroll

- Redirect salary to Other Source

(50,000)

- Vacant Position not reﬁ!aced

£ E5

(39,000)

Contracted Services

- No Change

Supplies

- No Change

Other

- No Change

i Total change in Function #1

3

(89,000)

]

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

$ 2,010,974

16



Bastrop Independent School District 2010-11
Preliminary Function Analysis General Fund

Function 51 - Plant Maintenance

2009-10 Budgeted Amount

$ 6,706,392

Payraoll

- Reallocation of custodial costs $  (61,000)
Contracted Services
- Increase in ufilities CCHS, PAC, Stadium $ 463,800
- Bavings for Utilities for West Campus Closure ) (75,000)
N Supplies -
- Na Change
B Other B
- No Change
Capital Outlay - B
: - Maintenance Vehicle and Equipment {One Time Cost) 3 (65,902)
Total change in Function 51 % 261,898

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

Function 52 - Security

% 6,968,290

2009-10 Budgeted Amount

$ 347,838

Payroll

_| - Reduce paraprofessional positions $  (42,500)
- Reduce 1 profession@lF7 e~~~ 3 (67,000}
Contracted Services ) 3
- Reduce 1 SRO Officer 3 (29,248)
Supplies .
| - No Change i [ -
Other Operatng )
- No Change ) 3 -
Total change in Function 52 $ (138,748)

c ion 53 -a a

209,000

2009-10 Budgeted Amount

$ 774,857

|Payr0H

- No Change

Contracted Services

- Lease Agreement

(24,000}

| Supplies

- No Change

Other

- No Change

Equipment

- No change

Total change in Function 53

(24,000)

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

Function 61 - Community Services

17



Bastrop Independent Schoot Disirict 2010-11
Preliminary Function Analysis General Fund

2009-10 Budgeted Amount

5

120,327

Payroll

- BEF centribution to payroll costs

$  (15,000)

- No Change

Supplies

- No Change

Other

- No Change

Equipment

! - No change

i

|Total change in Function 61

$  (15,000)

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

Function 81 - Facilities Acquisition & Construction

§

2009-10 Budgeted Amount

$

1,251,541

Capital Qutlay

- Tennis Courts - Cne time Costs 08-10

1% (1,251,541)

Total change to Function 81

$ (1,251,541)

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

Function 03 - Payments to Fiscal Agents

$

2009-10 Budgeted Amount 896,003
__________ Other
- No Change B 5 -
Total change in Function 93 % -

f Budgeted Amoun

Function 99 - Other Intergovernmental Charges

$

896,003

2009-10 Budgeted Amount $ 618,074
T -No Change -

Lthal change in Function 99 [

| § 618,074

2010-11 Budgeted Amount

[ Total Increase/{Decrease) in Expenditures

|'s

(400,856)] $ 63,666,467
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Bastrop ISD Fund Balance Analysis and Projections

2008-09 Audited

Total Fund Balance - Ending $ 14,133,878 22.5% |
Reserves:
Invesiments in Inventory 5 78,008
Qutstanding Encumbrances 5 -
Long term receivables 3 13,000 % 91,008
Unreserved $ 14,042,870 22.3% |
Designations:
Construction 3 3,100,000
Claims and judgements % 100,000
Equipment % 750,000
Other 3 1,585,000 § 5,535,000
Unreserved/Undesignated $ 8,507,870 13.5% |
With Pay Increase HB 3646 including Tennis Courts
2009-10 Preliminary $1.04
Total Fund Balance - Ending $ 11,506,947 18.8% [
Reserves:
Investments in Inventory 5 70,746
Qutstanding Encumbrances 3 -
Long term receivables 3 13,000 % 83,746
Unreserved $ 11,423,201 18.7% |
Designations:
Construction 3 1,848,459
Ctaims and judgements $ 100,000
Equipment $ 750,000
Other 5 1,585,000 8 4,283,459
Unreserved/Undesignated $ 7,139,742 11.7% [
2010-11 Preliminary $1.04
Total Fund Balance - Ending $ 10,153,080 15.9% |
Reserves:
Investments in Inventory § 70,746
Outstanding Encumbrances 3 -
Long term receivables $ 13,000 § 83,746
Unreserved $ 10,069,334 15.7% |
Designations:
Construction 3 1,848,459
Claims and judgements ) 100,000
Equipment § 750,000
Other 5 1,585,000 § 4,283,459
Unreserved/Undesignated $ 5785875 9.0% |
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Bastrop ISD Fund Balance Analysis and Projections

2011-12 Preliminary $1.04

Unreserved/Undesignated

Total Fund Balance - Ending 10,250,438 16.1% ]
Reserves:
investments in Inventory % 70,746
QOutstanding Encumbrances 3 -
Long term receivables 5 13,000 83,746
Unreserved 10,166,692 15.9% |
Designations:
Construction 3 1,847,945
Claims and judgements $ 100,000
Equipment b 750,000
Other 5 1,585,000 4,282,945
Unreserved/Undesignated 5,883,747 9.2% [
2012-13 Preliminary $1.04
Total Fund Balance - Ending 10,264,842 15.8% |
Reserves:
Investments in Inventory % 70,746
Outstanding Encumbrances 3 -
Long term receivables 3 13,000 83,746
Unreserved 10,181,096 15.7% |
Designations:
Construction 3 1,847,945
Claims and judgements b 100,000
Equipment 3 750,000
Other 5 1,585,000 4,282,945
5,898,151 9.1% |
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Bastrop Independent School District
2010-11 Proposed
Debt Service Budget

2010-11
Debt Service
Proposed

2009-10
Debt Service
As Amended

Difference

Local & intermediate Revenue Sources
5710: Property Tax Revenues

5720 Local Revenue

5730: Tuition and Fees

5740: Other Revenues from Local Sources
5750: Revenues from Cocurricular Activities
5760: Revenues from Intermediaie Sources

State Revenue Sources

5810; Staie Foundation Revenues
5820: Other Staie Program Revenues
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments
5850: Other State Revenue

Federal Revenue Sources
5910; Other Federal Revenue
5920: Federal Revenues
7000: Oiher Rescurces

11,009,644 11,241,772

60,000 10,000

1,550,466 1,456,469

306,162 306,162

232,128

(50,000)

(93,897)

Total Revenues and Other Sources

$ 12,926,272 § 13,014,403

88,131

Distribution of Budget Funds by Function

0011: Instruction
co12;
0013:
0021:
0023:
0031:
0032:
0033:
0034;
0035:
0036:
0041:
0051
0052:
0053:
0061:
0071
0081:
0093;

Instructional Leadership

School Leadership

Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation S
Social Work Services

Health Services

Student Transportation

Food Service

Ca-Curricular Activities

General Administration

Plant Maintenance & Operations
Security & Manitoring Services

Data Processing Services
Community Services

Debi Services

Facilities Acguisitions & Construction
Payments to Fiscal Agent of 33A

instructional Resources and Media Services
Curricuium BDev & Inst Siaff Development

VCS

13,606,529 13,445,586

(160,943}

Total Expenditures & Other Uses

$ 13,606,529 $ 13,445,586

{160,943)

8000: Operating Transfers Out
Excess {Deficiency) Revenues Qver Exp

Estimated Beginning Fund Balance
Estimated Ending Fund Blance

*ALgust 2011 Debt Service Payment

(680,257} (431,183}
6,413,014 5,845,847
5,732,757 5414664

4,012,789
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Bastrop Independent School District
2010-11 Propesed Food Service Budget

200910
Food
Service
Budget

2010-11

Food

Service
Proposed

%
Increase/
Decrease

Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources

5710
5720
5730
5740
5750
57a60

: Property Tax Revenues

. Local Revenue

: Tuition and Fees

. Other Revenues from Local Scurces
¢ Revenues from Cocurricular Activities
: Revenues from Intermediate Sources

State Revenue Sources

5810
5820
5830
5850

: State Foundation Revenues

. Other State Program Revenues
: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments
: Other State Revenue

Federal Revenue Sources

5910
5920
7000

. Other Federal Revenue
: Federal Revenues
: Other Resources

48,000
1,541,000

28,000

2,707,765

6,067
1,541,000

28,000

2,864,500

(41,933)

156,735

Total Revenues and Other Sources

$ 4,324,765

4,439,567

$ 114,802

Distribution of Budget Funds by Function

0014

0012:
0013;
oo21:
0023:
0031:
0032:
0033:
0034:
0035:
0036:
0041:
0051:
0052:
0053:
0061:
0071:
0081:
0093:

. Instruction

Instructional Resources and Media Services
Curriculum Dev & Inst Staff Development
Instructional Leadership

School Leadership

Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation Sves
Social Work Services

Health Services

Student Transportation

Food Service

Co-Curricular Activities

General Administration

Plant Maintenance & QOperations
Security & Maonitoring Services

Data Processing Services

Community Services

Debt Services

Facilities Acquisitions & Construction
Payments to Fiscal Agent of SSA

4,324,765

4,439 667

114,802

Total Expenditures & Other Uses

$ 4,324,765

§

4,439,567

114,802

8000
Exce

: Operaiing Transfers Out
ss (Deficiency) Revenues Over Exp
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Bastrop Independent School District
2010-11 Proposed Technology Allotment Budget

2008-10
Budget

Proposed

2010-11

Budget

Difference

Local & Intermediate Revenue Sources
5710: Property Tax Revenues

5720: Local Revenue

5730: Tuition and Fees

5740: Other Revenues from Local Sources
5750: Revenues from Cocurricular Activities
5760: Revenues from Intermediate Sources

State Revenue Sources

5810: State Foundation Revenues

5820: Other State Program Revenues 243,021
5830: TRS Care - On-Behalf Payments

5850: Other State Revenue

Federal Revenue Sources
5810: Other Federal Revenue
5920: Federal Revenues
7000: Other Resaurces

243,945

924

Total Revenues and Other Sources % 243,021

$

243,945 %

924

Distribution of Budget Funds by Funation

0011: Instruction 49226
0012; Instructional Resources and Madia Services

0013: Curriculum Dev & Inst Staff Development 193,795
0021: Instructional Leadership

0023: School Leadership

0031: Guidance, Counseling & Evaluation Sves

0032: Social Work Services

0033: Health Services

0034: Student Transportation

0035: Food Service

0036: Co-Curricular Activities

0041: General Administration

0051: Plant Maintenance & Operations

0052: Security & Monitoring Services

0053: Data Processing Services

0061; Community Services

0071: Debt Services

0081: Facilities Acquisitions & Construction

0093: Payments fo Fiscat Agent of SSA

50,150

193,795

924

Total Expenditures & Other Uses % 243,021

§

243,845 §

924
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Hastrop 15D
er/Librarian Hiring Schedul
YRS | BACHELORS | MASTERS | DOCTORATE
o $41,000 542,000 $42,250
1 $41,100 $42,100 §42,350
z 541,250 §42,250 542,500
2 $41,350 $42,350 $42,600
4 $41,500 542,500 542,750
5 541,700 $42,700 542,850
5 541,910 $42.910 543,160
7 542,910 543,910 544,160
g 543,410 S44,410 544,660
S 544,041 $45,041 545,291
ig S44,684 S45,684 545,934
11 545,327 546,327 S46,577
iz S45,869 S46,968 547,218
i3 $46,612 $47,612 $47,862
14 $47,254 548,254 $48,504
15 $47,898 548,808 $49,14%
16 $48,540 549,540 549,790
17 548,410 $50,410 550,660
18 550,410 $51,410 551,650
i9 §51,410 §52,410 $52,660
20 $51,910 $52,9190 $53,160
71 $52,410 $53,410 $53,660
22 552,910 $53,910 §54,160
23 $53,410 554,410 554,660
24 553,910 $54,510 $55,160
25 $54,791 §55,751 556,041
26 555,791 $56,791 857,041
27 $55,594 556.854 $57,144
28 556,253 857,253 $57,503
29 $56,896 557,896 558,145
30 $57,538 $58,538 558,788
31 558,181 §59,131 559,431
3z $58,824 $59,824 560,074
33 $58,000 $60,000 $60,250
24 $59,100 $60,100 $50,350
35 $59,200 560,200 560,450
36 $59,300 560,300 560,550
37 559,400 $60,400 560,650

PAID TO SELF-CONTAINED SPECTAL EDUCATION T
BILINGUAL TEACHERS

26
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STIPENDS

2010-2011
__J o CEDAﬁFREEK HS STIPEND B__ASTROP HS STIPEND}M _
- INATORS/TRA -

Campus Athletic Coordinator ; 55,625.00 $10,000.00
Assistant Athletic Coordinator $4,000.00 54,000.00
Athletic Trainer $7,500.00 ] 57,500.00
S_trength Coach 5500.00 $500.00
... FooTBALL R
|Head Football Coach ‘ $15,000.00) $18,000.00
Coordinator $7,300.00 ~$8,500.00
Varsity Assistant Football Coach 54,000.00 S4,000.qg_

9th Grade Head Football Coach - 53,000.00 53,000.00
9th Grade Assistant Foothalt Coach 52,500.00 52,500.00 ‘
Special Teams Assignment $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Baseball Head Coach - $5,500.00 $8,000.00
_iBaseball Assistant Coach 52,500.00 _52,500.00
Basketball Head Coach $6,400.00| $8,500.00
Basketball Assistant Coach $2,500.00 ~$2,500.00
Basketball 9th Grade Coach $2,000.00 $2,000.00
"""""" Cross Country Head Coach $4,165.00 $5,500.00
B W_“___A‘:s)s'_i_sv_jc_g“nt Cross Country Coach $2,000.00 H_M_§2,OOO.OD
GolfHead Coach $5,000.00 $5,500.00
Assistant Golf Coach $2,000.00 52,000.00

" Ipowerlifting Head Coach  53,500.00 $3,500.00
Powerlifting Assistant Coach $2,000.00 $2,000.00
|soccer Head Coach  $5375.00 $7,050.00
Soccer Assistant Coach 52,500.00 52,500.00

. SOFTBALL

Softball Head Coach _ $5,500.00 $8,000.00
Softball Assistant Coach 52,59_0.00 $2,500.00
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STIPENDS
2010-2011

E CEDAR CREEK HS STIPEND BASTROP HS STIPEND

Tennis Head Coach $5,500.00 $5,500.00
Tennis Assistant Coach $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Track Head Coach $5,000.00] $6,000.00
Track Assistant Coach i $2,000.00 52,000.00
|Volleyball Head Coach ~$6,000.00 $8,000.00
Volleyball Assistant Coach $2,500.00 - $2,500.00
Volleyball E‘{E}]MGrade Coach SZ,OOO.(HJUQ $2,000.00
Video Tech S500.00 5500.00
Performing Arts Manager - 15,000.00

Band Director o 10,700.00 15,500.00 |
High School Asst. Band Director 5,558.00 6,740.00
Winter Guard 4,000 . 4,000.00
~[HighSchool Choir | 3,675.00 3,675.00
High School Choir Assistant/Piano Accor 1,000.00 1,000.00

~ |High School One-Act Play/Theater 2,000.00 2,000.00 |
High School Musical Productionbir | 1,000.00 1,000.00
Drill Team tnstructor 4,500.00 5,000.00
Varsity Cheerleader Sponsor 3,500.00 3,500.00
IV Cheerleader Sponsar ' 2,000.00 2,000.00

i Freshman Cheerieader Sponsor 1,500.00 1,500.00
UIL Coordinator - 1,500.00 1,500.00
Yearbook sponsor 1,200.00 ~1,200.00
Campus Newsletter B 300.00 300.00
Debate spansor 1,000.00 1,000.00

Newspaper Sponsor 750.00 750.00 |

Broadcast Journalism Spansaor - 2,500.00 2,500.00 |
Student Council Sponsor ; 1,700.00 2,500.00
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STIPENDS

2010-2011
CEDAR CREEK HS STIPEND | BASTROP HS STIPEND
Department Head - 1,000.00 1,000.00
UIL Coach B 500.00 ~500.00
~Balet Folklorica ' 750.00 | 750.00
National Honor Society 1,000.00 1,500.00
Career and Technoloy (days determined i 175/day 175/day
HSTE 3,500.00 3,500.00
Cheerleader/Pep Squad Sponsor ) - 1,500.00
) Yearboalk Spansor ) 750.00
Middle School Drama " 500.00
Middle Schoal Choir 1,000.00
Middle School Band Director 6,740.00
Middle School Assistant Band Director(intermediate) 5,696.00
_UIL/TMSCA Coach 250.00
Department Head 7 750.00
UIL Coordinator 500.00
Middie School Football o 1,500.00
Middle School Basketball 1,500.00
Middle School Volleyball ) 1,500.00
Middle School Soccer 1,000.00
Middle School Track - " 1,500.00
Middle School Golf | ] 1,000.00
Middle School Tennis B 1,000.00
~ |Middle School Cross Country 1,000.00
~ |UlL Coordinator N 500400
UIL/TMSCA Coach - - 250.00
Department Head ' 750.00
 |Team Leader ) _ 500.00
UIL Coach | © 250,00
Special £d. Self-Contained Teacher 1,200.00
Self-Contained Teacher Assistant 600.00
DCeaf Education Teacher 3,000.00
Speech Therapy Assistant Supervisor 1,200.00
Bilingual Teacher (Elementary/Intermediate) N 2,000.00
i Bilingual Teacher Assistant (Elementary/Intermediate) 600.00
ESL Teacher (Middle/High School) 600.00
Mentor Teacher 250.00/ Grant 1,800.00
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STIPENDS

2010-2011

" |Head Librarian 1,000.00
N Head Nurse 1,000.00
i Special Olympics 500.00
 |Cooperating Teacher ) 250.00
Master's Degree 750.00
Doctorate Degree 1,000.00
Campus Network Administrator (3) N 1,500.00
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